required work and a new Chevrolet Silverado 6500 will help with completing the needed work. The 

assistance of the Local Share Account Statewide Gaming Grant program is solicited to help fund 

this most important vehicle acquisition. The Borough seeks one hundred forty thousand 

($140,000.00) dollars in 2025 Statewide LSA grant assistance and is prepared to provide the 

additional six thousand, eight hundred and ninety five ($6,895.00)  dollars in grant match funding to 

fully outfit and equip the vehicle and to make this acquisition become a reality. The Borough 

Secretary/Treasurer Paul A. Kokolus and Council President are the designated signers for all things 

involving this grant which seeks the specified $140,000.00 in grant support.